508699145 08/09/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI421166

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	E	Execution Date	
Luokeshi Technology B	Beijing Limited		30	3/07/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Company Name:	Lucas Star H	Lucas Star Holding Limited			
Street Address:	Flat 1512, 16	Flat 1512, 165 – 171 Wan Chai Road			
Internal Address:	Wanchai	Wanchai			
City:	Hong Kong	Hong Kong			
State/Country:	HONG KON	HONG KONG			
	·				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 8				
Property Type	e	Number			
Application Number:	1709	6621			
Application Number:	1721	8354			
		6643			
Application Number:	1733	2972			
Application Number:	1710	9283			
Application Number:	1713	0136			
Application Number:	1713	0158			
Application Number:	1736	8777			
	I				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
		e-mail address first; if that i			
Phone:	• •	rovided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 4084900288			
Email:		helen@imperiumpw.com			
Correspondent Name		Helen Mao			
•		Box 607			
Address Line 4:	Pleas	anton, CALIFORNIA 94566			
ATTORNEY DOCKET I		LUC-Gen			
I OTHER DOCKET	JUNDER.				

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUC-Gen
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Mao
SIGNATURE:	Helen Mao

DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2024	
Total Attachments: 8	!	
source=LUC-Gen-assignmen	tLKSToLStarSigned8.8.2024#page1.tiff	
source=LUC-Gen-assignmen	tLKSToLStarSigned8.8.2024#page2.tiff	
source=LUC-Gen-assignmen	tLKSToLStarSigned8.8.2024#page3.tiff	
source=LUC-Gen-assignmen	tLKSToLStarSigned8.8.2024#page4.tiff	
source=LUC-Gen-assignmen	tLKSToLStarSigned8.8.2024#page5.tiff	
source=LUC-Gen-assignmen	tLKSToLStarSigned8.8.2024#page6.tiff	
source=LUC-Gen-assignmen	tLKSToLStarSigned8.8.2024#page7.tiff	
source=LUC-Gen-assignmen	tLKSToLStarSigned8.8.2024#page8.tiff	

WHEREAS, Luokeshi Technology Beijing Limited. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized under the laws of People's Republic of China and with a business address of Suite 5A01, 36 Xiaoyuan Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing, China, is owner of U.S. Patent Number 10,937,446 (the "Letters Patent") entitled "Emotion Recognition in Speech Chatbot Job Interview System," which is issued on March 2, 2021, from U.S. Patent Application serial no. 17/096,621, filed on Nov. 12, 2020;

WHEREAS, Lucas Star Holding Limited. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a BVI Business Company and with a business address of Flat 1512, 165 - 171 Wan Chai Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent, including the right to applications for reissue patents deriving from the Letters Patent directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, the Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief and any other remedies of any kind arising under the Letters Patent and the right to recover damages for infringement of the Letters Patent that occurred after as well as before the date of this assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Letters Patent. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all reissue patents that issue from the Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for prosecuting any reissue patents, for maintaining the enforceability of the Letters Patent, for litigation regarding the Letters Patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Letters Paten.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered this instrument to ASSIGNEE on the day and year set forth below.

Luokeshi Technology Beijing Limited.

Howard Lee

Title: CEO

Howard Lee Printed Name 8/7/2024

Date

WHEREAS, Luokeshi Technology Beijing Limited. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized under the laws of People's Republic of China and with a business address of Suite 5A01, 36 Xiaoyuan Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing, China, is owner of U.S. Patent Number 11,238,411 (the "Letters Patent") entitled "ARTIFICIAL NEURAL NETWORKS-BASED DOMAIN- AND COMPANY- SPECIFIC TALENT SELECTION PROCESSES," which is issued on Feb. 1, 2022, from U.S. Patent Application serial no. 17/218,354, filed on March 31, 2021;

WHEREAS, Lucas Star Holding Limited. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a BVI Business Company and with a business address of Flat 1512, 165 - 171 Wan Chai Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent, including the right to applications for reissue patents deriving from the Letters Patent directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, the Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief and any other remedies of any kind arising under the Letters Patent and the right to recover damages for infringement of the Letters Patent that occurred after as well as before the date of this assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Letters Patent. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all reissue patents that issue from the Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for prosecuting any reissue patents, for maintaining the enforceability of the Letters Patent, for litigation regarding the Letters Patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Letters Paten.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered this instrument to ASSIGNEE on the day and year set forth below.

Luokeshi Technology Beijing Limited.

Howard Lee

Title: CEO

Howard Lee Printed Name 8/7/2024

Date

WHEREAS, Luokeshi Technology Beijing Limited. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized under the laws of People's Republic of China and with a business address of Suite 5A01, 36 Xiaoyuan Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing, China, is owner of U.S. Patent Number 10,990,928 (the "Letters Patent") entitled "Adaptive Recruitment System Using Artificial Intelligence," which is issued on April 27, 2021, from U.S. Patent Application serial no. 17/096,643, filed on Nov. 12, 2020;

WHEREAS, Lucas Star Holding Limited. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a BVI Business Company and with a business address of Flat 1512, 165 - 171 Wan Chai Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent, including the right to applications for reissue patents deriving from the Letters Patent directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, the Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief and any other remedies of any kind arising under the Letters Patent and the right to recover damages for infringement of the Letters Patent that occurred after as well as before the date of this assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Letters Patent. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all reissue patents that issue from the Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for prosecuting any reissue patents, for maintaining the enforceability of the Letters Patent, for litigation regarding the Letters Patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Letters Paten.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered this instrument to ASSIGNEE on the day and year set forth below.

Luokeshi Technology Beijing Limited.

Howard Le

Title: CEO

Howard Lee Printed Name 8/7/2024

Date

WHEREAS, Luokeshi Technology Beijing Limited. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of People's Republic of China, is owner of U.S. Patent Number 11,295,731 (the "Letters Patent") entitled "Artificial Intelligence (AI)-Based enabled Prescriptive Persuasion Processes Based on Speech Emotion Recognition and Sentiment Analysis," which is issued on April 5, 2022, from U.S. Patent Application serial no. 17/332,972, filed on May 27, 2021;

WHEREAS, Lucas Star Holding Limited. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a BVI Business Company and with a business address of Flat 1512, 165 - 171 Wan Chai Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent, including the right to applications for reissue patents deriving from the Letters Patent directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, the Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief and any other remedies of any kind arising under the Letters Patent and the right to recover damages for infringement of the Letters Patent that occurred after as well as before the date of this assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Letters Patent. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all reissue patents that issue from the Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for prosecuting any reissue patents, for maintaining the enforceability of the Letters Patent, for litigation regarding the Letters Patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Letters Paten.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered this instrument to ASSIGNEE on the day and year set forth below.

Luokeshi Technology Beijing Limited.

Howard Le

Title: CEO

Howard Lee Printed Name 8/7/2024

Date

WHEREAS, Luokeshi Technology Beijing Limited. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of People's Republic of China and with a business address of Suite 5A01, 36 Xiaoyuan Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing, China, is owner of U.S. Patent Number 11,049,510 (the "Letters Patent") entitled "Method and Apparatus for Artificial Intelligence (AI)-Based Computer-Aided Persuasion System (CAPS)," which is issued on June 29, 2021, from U.S. Patent Application serial no. 17/109,283, filed on Dec. 2, 2020;

WHEREAS, Lucas Star Holding Limited. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a BVI Business Company and with a business address of Flat 1512, 165 - 171 Wan Chai Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent, including the right to applications for reissue patents deriving from the Letters Patent directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, the Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief and any other remedies of any kind arising under the Letters Patent and the right to recover damages for infringement of the Letters Patent that occurred after as well as before the date of this assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Letters Patent. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all reissue patents that issue from the Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for prosecuting any reissue patents, for maintaining the enforceability of the Letters Patent, for litigation regarding the Letters Patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Letters Paten.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered this instrument to ASSIGNEE on the day and year set forth below.

Luokeshi Technology Beijing Limited.

Howard Lee

Title: CEO

Howard Lee Printed Name 8/7/2024

Date

WHEREAS, Luokeshi Technology Beijing Limited. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of People's Republic of China and with a business address of Suite 5A01, 36 Xiaoyuan Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing, China, is owner of U.S. Patent Number 11,308,198 (the "Letters Patent") entitled "THE BLOCKCHAIN-BASED CREDENTIAL VAULT SYSTEM (CVS)," which is issued on April 19, 2022, from U.S. Patent Application serial no. 17/130,136, filed on Dec. 22, 2020;

WHEREAS, Lucas Star Holding Limited. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a BVI Business Company and with a business address of Flat 1512, 165 - 171 Wan Chai Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent, including the right to applications for reissue patents deriving from the Letters Patent directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, the Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief and any other remedies of any kind arising under the Letters Patent and the right to recover damages for infringement of the Letters Patent that occurred after as well as before the date of this assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Letters Patent. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all reissue patents that issue from the Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for prosecuting any reissue patents, for maintaining the enforceability of the Letters Patent, for litigation regarding the Letters Patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Letters Paten.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered this instrument to ASSIGNEE on the day and year set forth below.

Luokeshi Technology Beijing Limited.

Howard Lee

Title: CEO

Howard Lee Printed Name 8/7/2024

Date

WHEREAS, Luokeshi Technology Beijing Limited. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized under the laws of People's Republic of China and with a business address of Suite 5A01, 36 Xiaoyuan Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing, China, is owner of U.S. Patent Number 11,068,908 (the "Letters Patent") entitled " Skill-based credential verification by a credential vault system (CVS)," which is issued on July 20, 2021, from U.S. Patent Application serial no. 17/130,158, filed on Dec. 22, 2020;

WHEREAS, Lucas Star Holding Limited. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a BVI Business Company and with a business address of Flat 1512, 165 - 171 Wan Chai Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent, including the right to applications for reissue patents deriving from the Letters Patent directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, the Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief and any other remedies of any kind arising under the Letters Patent and the right to recover damages for infringement of the Letters Patent that occurred after as well as before the date of this assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Letters Patent. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all reissue patents that issue from the Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for prosecuting any reissue patents, for maintaining the enforceability of the Letters Patent, for litigation regarding the Letters Patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Letters Paten.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered this instrument to ASSIGNEE on the day and year set forth below.

Luokeshi Technology Beijing Limited.

Howard Lee

Title: CEO

Howard Lee Printed Name 8/7/2024

Date

WHEREAS, Luokeshi Technology Beijing Limited. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized under the laws of People's Republic of China and with a business address of Suite 5A01, 36 Xiaoyuan Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing, China, is owner of U.S. Patent Number 11,195,078 (the "Letters Patent") entitled "ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE (AI)-BASED ROBOTIC PROCESS AUTOMATION (RPA) FOR INDEPENDENT INSURANCE SALES AGENT," which is issued on Dec. 7, 2021, from U.S. Patent Application serial no. 17/368,777, filed on July 6, 2021;

WHEREAS, Lucas Star Holding Limited. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a BVI Business Company and with a business address of Flat 1512, 165 - 171 Wan Chai Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent, including the right to applications for reissue patents deriving from the Letters Patent directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, the Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief and any other remedies of any kind arising under the Letters Patent and the right to recover damages for infringement of the Letters Patent that occurred after as well as before the date of this assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Letters Patent. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all reissue patents that issue from the Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for prosecuting any reissue patents, for maintaining the enforceability of the Letters Patent, for litigation regarding the Letters Patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Letters Paten.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered this instrument to ASSIGNEE on the day and year set forth below.

Luokeshi Technology Beijing Limited.

Howard Lee

Title: CEO

Howard Lee Printed Name 8/7/2024

Date